Clean Technol., Vol. 22, No. 4, December 2016, pp. 211-224
* To whom correspondence should be addressed.
E-mail: sjcho@chonnam.ac.kr; Tel: +82-62-530-1902; Fax: +82-62-530-3389
doi: 10.7464/ksct.2016.22.4.211 pISSN 1598-9712 eISSN 2288-0690
This is an Open-Access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution Non-Commercial License (http://creativecommons.org/licences/
by-nc/3.0) which permits unrestricted non-commercial use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited.
총   설
암모니아를 환원제로 이용한 NOx 저감 촉매 기술

Table 1. List of typical small pore zeolites
Framework
type code Material names Ring size
(# T-atoms)
Channel
system
AEI SSZ-39 8 6 4 3-dimensional
AFX SSZ-16, SAPO-56 8 6 4 3-dimensional
CAH SSZ-13, SAPO-34 8 6 4 3-dimensional
ERI UZM-12 8 6 4 3-dimensional
LEV SSZ-17 8 6 4 2-dimensional
LTA Linde A, ZK-4, UZM-9 8 6 4 3-dimensional
RTH SSZ-50 8 6 5 4 2-dimensional
SAS SSZ-73 8 6 4 1-dimensional
UFI UZM-5, PST-7 8 6 4 2-dimensional
암모니아를 환원제로 이용한 NOx 저감 촉매 기술 219
Figure 11. Small pore zeolites synthesized by Zones et al. with the OSDAs used and the large cavities present in those molecular sieves [68].
4.2. 유기구조유도분자를 이용한 합성법
제올라이트는 실리카와 알루미나 등의 골격 구성 물질과
구조 유도 물질(structure directing agents, SDA), 물 등이 들어